
Agency Pools Monthly Report
for

As of July 31, 2023



2

The Catholic Foundation Agency Pools – July 31, 2023

Manager Performance Summary
  

Asset Class / Manager July YTD 1Yr 3Yr 5Yr

Domestic Equity

    Cathol ic Rspnsbl  Invst Equity Idx Ins 3.2% 21.9% 13.1% 13.4% 12.4%

      S&P 500 Index 3.2% 20.6% 13.0% 13.7% 12.2%

      LCG Large Cap Core Universe Average 3.2% 16.3% 11.4% 12.4% 9.9%

International Equity

    Dodge & Cox International  Stock 4.9% 16.1% 18.3% 14.0% 4.9%

    Harding Loevner International  Eq Instl 2.0% 13.2% 12.1% 5.1% 4.3%

      EAFE Index (in US Dollar (Net) 3.2% 15.3% 16.8% 9.3% 4.5%

      LCG International Equity Universe Average 2.8% 14.9% 14.5% 7.8% 4.2%

Fixed Income

    Dodge & Cox Income 0.2% 3.5% -0.5% -2.4% 2.0%

    Ba i rd Aggregate Bond Fund 0.0% 2.4% -2.5% -4.2% 1.1%

      Bloomberg U.S. Aggregate Bond Index -0.1% 2.0% -3.4% -4.5% 0.7%

      LCG Fixed Income-Core (Interm) Universe Average 0.3% 2.8% -1.6% -3.0% 1.2%

Cash & Equivalents

    Invesco Prem US Gov Money Market - Instl 0.4% 2.8% 4.1% 1.4% 1.5%

      FTSE US Treasury Bill 3 Month Index 0.5% 2.9% 4.1% 1.5% 1.6%

      LCG Money Market Taxable Universe Average 0.4% 2.6% 3.8% 1.3% 1.4%

Note: Returns greater than one year are annualized. Past performance is no guarantee of future results. Performance shown is net of 
investment fees and has been backfilled with the managers’ historical performance for illustrative purposes.
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		Asset Class / Manager		July		2Q23		YTD		1Yr		1Yr		2Yr		3Yr		5Yr



		Domestic Equity

		    Catholic Rspnsbl Invst Equity Idx Ins		3.2%		9.0%		21.9%		13.1%		-10.9%				13.4%		12.4%

		      S&P 500 Index		3.2%		8.7%		20.6%		13.0%		-9.2%		11.0%		13.7%		12.2%

		      LCG Large Cap Core Universe Average		3.2%		6.9%		16.3%		11.4%		-7.4%		16.1%		12.4%		9.9%



		International Equity

		    Dodge & Cox International Stock		4.9%		4.3%		16.1%		18.3%		-0.3%		4.2%		14.0%		4.9%

		    Harding Loevner International Eq Instl		2.0%		3.0%		13.2%		12.1%		-13.8%		9.6%		5.1%		4.3%

		      EAFE Index (in US Dollar (Net)		3.2%		3.0%		15.3%		16.8%		-10.1%		6.3%		9.3%		4.5%

		      EAFE Value Index (in US Dollar (Net)		3.1%				6.9%		6.9%		44.6%		7.5%		7.5%		9.8%

		      LCG International Equity Universe Average		2.8%		3.0%		14.9%		14.5%		-11.6%		18.7%		7.8%		4.2%



		Fixed Income

		    Dodge & Cox Income		0.2%		0.1%		3.5%		-0.5%		-10.5%		6.1%		-2.4%		2.0%

		    Baird Aggregate Bond Fund 		0.0%		-0.6%		2.4%		-2.5%		-13.3%		5.7%		-4.2%		1.1%

		      Bloomberg U.S. Aggregate Bond Index		-0.1%		-0.8%		2.0%		-3.4%		-12.8%		5.2%		-4.5%		0.7%

		      LCG Fixed Income-Core (Interm) Universe Average		0.3%		-0.5%		2.8%		-1.6%		-11.8%		5.3%		-3.0%		1.2%



		Cash & Equivalents

		    Invesco Prem US Gov Money Market - Instl		0.4%		1.2%		2.8%		4.1%		1.2%		1.2%		1.4%		1.5%

		      FTSE US Treasury Bill 3 Month Index		0.5%		1.3%		2.9%		4.1%		1.2%		1.4%		1.5%		1.6%

		      LCG Money Market Taxable Universe Average		0.4%		1.2%		2.6%		3.8%		1.0%		1.1%		1.3%		1.4%





		Note: Returns greater than one year are annualized. Past performance is no guarantee of future results. Performance shown is net of investment fees and has been backfilled with the managers’ historical performance for illustrative purposes.
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Cash & 
Equivalents

100.0% 
(100.0%)

The Catholic Foundation Agency Pools – July 31, 2023
Money Market Portfolio 

Current / (Target) Asset Allocation

Monthly Market Commentary
Markets had mixed results again during July with equity markets posting gains; however, some fixed income segments were negative due to rising interest rates. Total
nonfarm payroll employment rose by 187,000 in July missing economist expectations of 200,000. The unemployment rate decreased slightly to 3.5%; the unemployment
rate has ranged from 3.4% to 3.7% since March 2022. Inflation, as measured by the Consumer Price Index, rose 0.2% in July on a seasonally adjusted basis. Over the last
12-months, the Index increased 3.2%, which was slightly higher than June’s 3.0%. Real GDP within the U.S. increased at an annual rate of 2.4% during the second quarter
of 2023 according to the “first” estimate released by the Bureau of Economic Analysis.

U.S. equities, as measured by the S&P 500 Index, increased +3.2% during July. Outside the U.S., equity markets were also positive as non-U.S. equity developed markets
(MSCI EAFE Index) returned +3.2%. Within fixed income, the broad market index was slightly negative for the month, -0.1%.

The Money Market Portfolio returned +0.4% during July.

Money Market Portfolio Performance
Asset Class / Market Market Target  Calendar    

Manager Value Value % % July YTD 1Yr 3Yr 5Yr

Cash & Equivalents $20,293 100.0% 100.0% 0.4% 2.8% 4.1% 1.4% 1.5%
         T-Bills (90 Day) Index   0.5% 2.9% 4.1% 1.5% 1.6%

Total Composite $20,293 100.0% 100.0% 0.4% 2.8% 4.1% 1.4% 1.5%

Note: Returns greater than one year are annualized. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.
Note: Market Value percentages are adjusted to add to 100% due to rounding.
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Cash & Equivalents
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Cash 	&	 Equivalents	1	

Sheet1

		Cash & Equivalents		100.00%		$30,154



		Total		100.00%		$30,154






Performance Summary

		The Catholic Foundation

		Agency - Cash Portfolio

		Performance

		Data Format Version#: 1.3

		Asset Class / 		Market		Market		Target		 		 		Calendar		 		 		 

		Manager		Value		Value %		%		July		QTD		YTD		1Yr		3Yr		5Yr



		Cash & Equivalents		$20,293		100.0%		100.0%		0.4%		0.4%		2.8%		4.1%		1.4%		1.5%

		         T-Bills (90 Day) Index				--		--		0.5%		0.5%		2.9%		4.1%		1.5%		1.6%



		Total Composite		$20,293		100.0%		100.0%		0.4%		0.4%		2.8%		4.1%		1.4%		1.5%





		Note: Returns greater than one year are annualized. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

		Note: Market Value percentages are adjusted to add to 100% due to rounding.





As Generated

		The Catholic Foundation

		Agency - Cash Portfolio

		Composite Performance Summary as of 07/31/2023

		Data Format Version#: 1.3

		Asset Class / 				Beginning Mkt		Cash		Cash		Cash		Investment		Ending Mkt		Market		% of		Market		Target		Rebalance		Policy		Apr		May		Jun		 		 		Last		 		 		 		Fiscal		Calendar		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		Expense		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 				 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 				 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 						Since		Since				Incept		0 Qtr		3 Yr Risk		5 Yr Risk		Fund		Alpha		Returns

		Manager		Plan#		Value 05/01/2023		Flow In		Flow Out		Flow		Gain/Loss		Value		Value		Composite		Value %		%		Range		Range		2023		2023		2023		1Mo		QTD		Full Qtr		3 Mos		6 Mos		9 Mos		YTD		YTD		1Yr		2Yr		3Yr		4Yr		5Yr		6Yr		7Yr		8Yr		9Yr		10Yr		15Yr		20Yr		25Yr		Ratio		1993		1994		1995		1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		YTD		X Date		Incept				Date		Std Dev		Adj Ret		Adj Ret		Permkey		ID		Status



		Cash & Equivalents		15		$20,139		$0		$101		-$101		$255		$20,293		$20,293		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%						0.4%		0.4%		0.4%		0.4%		0.4%		1.2%		1.3%		2.4%		3.4%		2.8%		2.8%		4.1%		2.2%		1.4%		1.4%		1.5%		1.5%		1.4%		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		0.5%		1.0%		1.7%		2.1%		0.4%		0.0%		1.6%		2.8%		--		1.3%		 		Nov-15		0.0%		0.0%		-0.2%		120884		CCASHE 		  

		         T-Bills (90 Day) Index																		--		--		--						0.4%		0.4%		0.4%		0.5%		0.5%		1.3%		1.3%		2.5%		3.5%		2.9%		2.9%		4.1%		2.2%		1.5%		1.5%		1.6%		1.6%		1.4%		1.3%		1.1%		1.0%		0.7%		1.3%		1.8%		--		3.1%		4.2%		5.7%		5.3%		5.2%		5.1%		4.7%		6.0%		4.1%		1.7%		1.1%		1.2%		3.0%		4.8%		4.7%		1.8%		0.2%		0.1%		0.1%		0.1%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.3%		0.8%		1.9%		2.3%		0.6%		0.0%		1.5%		2.9%		--		1.3%		 				0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		119		-SBTB  		  



		Total Composite		15		$20,139		$0		$101		-$101		$255		$20,293		$20,293		--		100.0%		100.0%						0.4%		0.4%		0.4%		0.4%		0.4%		1.2%		1.3%		2.4%		3.4%		2.8%		2.8%		4.1%		2.2%		1.4%		1.4%		1.5%		1.5%		1.4%		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		0.5%		1.0%		1.7%		2.1%		0.4%		0.0%		1.6%		2.8%		--		1.3%		 		Nov-15		0.0%		0.0%		-0.2%		120893		CTOTAL 		NOT SURE  





		Note: Returns greater than one year are annualized. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

		Note: Market Value percentages are adjusted to add to 100% due to rounding.

		Workbook generated by user 'mdiagne' using data path = 'N:\InvestmentTools\Data\' at 08/15/2023 10:56:14 am





Asset List





						Alpha				Display		Display		Include				LCG		Major		Sub

		Permkey		ID		ID		Name		IRR		TWR		in DOA		Obj 8		Style (Obj8V2)		Class		Class		Type

		0

		40072		-UNIMT		-UNIMT 		Avg Money Market Taxable Manager																R

		120884		*281EE		CCASHE 		Cash & Equivalents		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE										R

		119		-SBTB		-SBTB  		FTSE US Treasury Bill 3 Month Index																R

		628918		IPUG01		IPUG01 		Invesco Premier US Government Money Inst																R

		126135		*281KJ		IPUG01 		Invesco Premier US Government Money Inst		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE				CASH:CASH						R

		120893		*23799		CTOTAL 		Total Composite		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE										R





Problems and Warnings

		Problems and warnings on this sheet MAY be relevant to both the 'Performance Summary' sheet and the 'As Generated' sheet.

		There could be additional problems and warnings that are NOT shown that relate to the 'As Generated' sheet.

		No Problems Found
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The Catholic Foundation Agency Pools – July 31, 2023

Monthly Market Commentary

Ultra Conservative Portfolio Performance

Markets had mixed results again during July with equity markets posting gains; however, some fixed income segments were negative due to rising interest rates. Total
nonfarm payroll employment rose by 187,000 in July missing economist expectations of 200,000. The unemployment rate decreased slightly to 3.5%; the unemployment
rate has ranged from 3.4% to 3.7% since March 2022. Inflation, as measured by the Consumer Price Index, rose 0.2% in July on a seasonally adjusted basis. Over the last
12-months, the Index increased 3.2%, which was slightly higher than June’s 3.0%. Real GDP within the U.S. increased at an annual rate of 2.4% during the second quarter
of 2023 according to the “first” estimate released by the Bureau of Economic Analysis.

U.S. equities, as measured by the S&P 500 Index, increased +3.2% during July. Outside the U.S., equity markets were also positive as non-U.S. equity developed markets
(MSCI EAFE Index) returned +3.2%. Within fixed income, the broad market index was slightly negative for the month, -0.1%.

The Ultra Conservative Portfolio’s Fixed Income allocation returned +0.1% in July, outperforming the benchmark by 0.2%.

The Cash & Equivalents composite returned +0.4% during the month.

The Total Ultra Conservative Portfolio returned +0.2% in July.

Ultra Conservative Portfolio 
Current / (Target) Asset Allocation

Fixed Income
69.9%

(70.0%)

Cash & 
Equivalents

30.1%
(30.0%)

Asset Class / Market Market Target  Calendar    
Manager Value Value % % July YTD 1Yr 3Yr 5Yr

Fixed Income $230,933 69.9% 70.0% 0.1% 3.0% -1.5% -2.9% 0.9%
         Bloomberg U.S. Aggregate Bond Index   -0.1% 2.0% -3.4% -4.5% 0.7%

Cash & Equivalents $99,318 30.1% 30.0% 0.4% 2.8% 4.1% 1.4% 1.5%
         T-Bills (90 Day) Index   0.5% 2.9% 4.1% 1.5% 1.6%

Total Composite $330,251 100.0% 100.0% 0.2% 2.9% 0.2% -1.6% 1.1%

Note: Returns greater than one year are annualized. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.
Note: Market Value percentages are adjusted to add to 100% due to rounding.


Chart1



[CATEGORY NAME]
69.9%

 (70.0%)

[CATEGORY NAME]
30.1%

 (30.0%)



Fixed Income	Cash 	&	 Equivalents	0.69799999999999995	0.30199999999999999	

Sheet1

		Fixed Income		69.80%		$225,406

		Cash & Equivalents		30.20%		$104,496



		Total		100.00%		$329,902






Performance Summary

		The Catholic Foundation

		Agency - Ultra Conservative Portfolio

		Performance

		Data Format Version#: 1.3

		Asset Class / 		Market		Market		Target		 		 		Calendar		 		 		 

		Manager		Value		Value %		%		July		QTD		YTD		1Yr		3Yr		5Yr



		Fixed Income		$230,933		69.9%		70.0%		0.1%		0.1%		3.0%		-1.5%		-2.9%		0.9%

		         Bloomberg U.S. Aggregate Bond Index				--		--		-0.1%		-0.1%		2.0%		-3.4%		-4.5%		0.7%



		Cash & Equivalents		$99,318		30.1%		30.0%		0.4%		0.4%		2.8%		4.1%		1.4%		1.5%

		         T-Bills (90 Day) Index				--		--		0.5%		0.5%		2.9%		4.1%		1.5%		1.6%



		Total Composite		$330,251		100.0%		100.0%		0.2%		0.2%		2.9%		0.2%		-1.6%		1.1%





		Note: Returns greater than one year are annualized. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

		Note: Market Value percentages are adjusted to add to 100% due to rounding.





As Generated

		The Catholic Foundation

		Agency - Ultra Conservative Portfolio

		Composite Performance Summary as of 07/31/2023

		Data Format Version#: 1.3

		Asset Class / 				Beginning Mkt		Cash		Cash		Cash		Investment		Ending Mkt		Market		% of		Market		Target		Rebalance		Policy		Apr		May		Jun		 		 		Last		 		 		 		Fiscal		Calendar		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		Expense		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 				 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 				 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 						Since		Since				Incept		0 Qtr		3 Yr Risk		5 Yr Risk		Fund		Alpha		Returns

		Manager		Plan#		Value 05/01/2023		Flow In		Flow Out		Flow		Gain/Loss		Value		Value		Composite		Value %		%		Range		Range		2023		2023		2023		1Mo		QTD		Full Qtr		3 Mos		6 Mos		9 Mos		YTD		YTD		1Yr		2Yr		3Yr		4Yr		5Yr		6Yr		7Yr		8Yr		9Yr		10Yr		15Yr		20Yr		25Yr		Ratio		1993		1994		1995		1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		YTD		X Date		Incept				Date		Std Dev		Adj Ret		Adj Ret		Permkey		ID		Status



		Fixed Income		14		$227,494		$5,152		$0		$5,152		-$1,712		$230,934		$230,933		100.0%		69.9%		70.0%						0.6%		-0.9%		0.1%		0.1%		0.1%		-0.3%		-0.8%		-0.5%		6.8%		3.0%		3.0%		-1.5%		-5.4%		-2.9%		-0.4%		0.9%		0.7%		1.4%		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		5.6%		6.0%		-1.6%		9.5%		6.6%		-1.0%		-12.1%		3.0%		--		1.8%		 		Dec-15		0.0%		-0.6%		-0.1%		120888		CFIXED 		  

		         Bloomberg U.S. Aggregate Bond Index																		--		--		--						0.6%		-1.1%		-0.4%		-0.1%		-0.1%		-0.8%		-1.5%		-1.0%		5.3%		2.0%		2.0%		-3.4%		-6.3%		-4.5%		-1.0%		0.7%		0.5%		0.3%		1.0%		1.2%		1.5%		2.7%		3.2%		3.9%		--		9.8%		-2.9%		18.5%		3.6%		9.7%		8.7%		-0.8%		11.6%		8.4%		10.3%		4.1%		4.3%		2.4%		4.3%		7.0%		5.2%		5.9%		6.5%		7.8%		4.2%		-2.0%		6.0%		0.5%		2.6%		3.5%		0.0%		8.7%		7.5%		-1.5%		-13.0%		2.0%		--		1.0%		 				0.0%		-0.8%		-0.1%		40		-SLH01 		  



		Cash & Equivalents		14		$104,763		$0		$6,744		-$6,744		$1,299		$99,318		$99,318		100.0%		30.1%		30.0%						0.4%		0.4%		0.4%		0.4%		0.4%		1.2%		1.3%		2.4%		3.4%		2.8%		2.8%		4.1%		2.2%		1.4%		1.4%		1.5%		1.5%		1.4%		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		0.5%		1.0%		1.7%		2.1%		0.4%		0.0%		1.6%		2.8%		--		1.3%		 		Dec-15		0.0%		0.0%		-0.2%		120883		CCASHE 		  

		         T-Bills (90 Day) Index																		--		--		--						0.4%		0.4%		0.4%		0.5%		0.5%		1.3%		1.3%		2.5%		3.5%		2.9%		2.9%		4.1%		2.2%		1.5%		1.5%		1.6%		1.6%		1.4%		1.3%		1.1%		1.0%		0.7%		1.3%		1.8%		--		3.1%		4.2%		5.7%		5.3%		5.2%		5.1%		4.7%		6.0%		4.1%		1.7%		1.1%		1.2%		3.0%		4.8%		4.7%		1.8%		0.2%		0.1%		0.1%		0.1%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.3%		0.8%		1.9%		2.3%		0.6%		0.0%		1.5%		2.9%		--		1.3%		 				0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		119		-SBTB  		  



		Total Composite		14		$332,257		$5,152		$6,744		-$1,592		-$413		$330,251		$330,251		--		100.0%		100.0%						0.6%		-0.5%		0.2%		0.2%		0.2%		0.2%		-0.1%		0.4%		5.7%		2.9%		2.9%		0.2%		-3.1%		-1.6%		0.2%		1.1%		1.0%		1.4%		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		4.0%		4.5%		-0.7%		7.2%		4.7%		-0.8%		-8.1%		2.9%		--		1.6%		 		Dec-15		0.0%		-0.6%		-0.1%		120892		CTOTAL 		  





		Note: Returns greater than one year are annualized. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

		Note: Market Value percentages are adjusted to add to 100% due to rounding.
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						Alpha				Display		Display		Include				LCG		Major		Sub

		Permkey		ID		ID		Name		IRR		TWR		in DOA		Obj 8		Style (Obj8V2)		Class		Class		Type

		0

		40059		-UNIFC		-UNIFC 		Avg Fixed Income - Core (Interm) Manager																R

		40072		-UNIMT		-UNIMT 		Avg Money Market Taxable Manager																R

		509664		BABF01		BABF01 		Baird Aggregate Bond Inst																R

		129988		*281MB		BABF01 		Baird Aggregate Bond Inst		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE				DF:CORE						R

		40		-SLH01		-SLH01 		Bloomberg U.S. Aggregate Bond Index																R

		120883		*281ED		CCASHE 		Cash & Equivalents		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE										R

		120867		*281DQ		DODIX  		Dodge & Cox Income		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE				DF:CORE						R

		22240		DODGEI		DODGEI 		Dodge & Cox Income I																R

		119		-SBTB		-SBTB  		FTSE US Treasury Bill 3 Month Index																R

		120888		*281EI		CFIXED 		Fixed Income		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE										R

		628918		IPUG01		IPUG01 		Invesco Premier US Government Money Inst																R

		126134		*281KI		IPUG01 		Invesco Premier US Government Money Inst		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE				CASH:CASH						R

		120892		*23599		CTOTAL 		Total Composite		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE										R





Problems and Warnings

		Problems and warnings on this sheet MAY be relevant to both the 'Performance Summary' sheet and the 'As Generated' sheet.
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The Catholic Foundation Agency Pools – July 31, 2023
Balanced Portfolio 

Current / (Target) Asset Allocation
Balanced Portfolio Performance

Monthly Market Commentary
Markets had mixed results again during July with equity markets posting gains; however, some fixed income segments were negative due to rising interest rates. Total
nonfarm payroll employment rose by 187,000 in July missing economist expectations of 200,000. The unemployment rate decreased slightly to 3.5%; the unemployment
rate has ranged from 3.4% to 3.7% since March 2022. Inflation, as measured by the Consumer Price Index, rose 0.2% in July on a seasonally adjusted basis. Over the last
12-months, the Index increased 3.2%, which was slightly higher than June’s 3.0%. Real GDP within the U.S. increased at an annual rate of 2.4% during the second quarter
of 2023 according to the “first” estimate released by the Bureau of Economic Analysis.

U.S. equities, as measured by the S&P 500 Index, increased +3.2% during July. Outside the U.S., equity markets were also positive as non-U.S. equity developed markets
(MSCI EAFE Index) returned +3.2%. Within fixed income, the broad market index was slightly negative for the month, -0.1%.

The Domestic Equity composite returned +3.2% in July, matching its benchmark.

The International Equity allocation outperformed its benchmark during the month, +3.5% vs. +3.2%.

The Balanced Portfolio’s Fixed Income allocation returned +0.1% in July, outperforming the benchmark by 0.2%.

The Cash & Equivalents composite returned +0.4% during the month.

The Total Balanced Portfolio returned +1.8% in July.

Domestic 
Equity
31.6%

(30.0%)

International 
Equity
20.9%

(20.0%)

Fixed Income
42.9% 

(45.0%)

Cash & Equivalents
4.6%
(5.0%)

Asset Class / Market Market Target  Calendar    
Manager Value Value % % July YTD 1Yr 3Yr 5Yr

Domestic Equity $2,187,483 31.6% 30.0% 3.2% 21.9% 13.1% 13.4% 11.7%
         S&P 500 Index   3.2% 20.6% 13.0% 13.7% 12.2%

International Equity $1,448,593 20.9% 20.0% 3.5% 14.7% 15.2% 9.6% 4.8%
         EAFE Index (in US Dollar NET)   3.2% 15.3% 16.8% 9.3% 4.5%

Total Equity $3,636,076 52.5% 50.0% 3.3% 19.0% 13.9% 11.9% 9.0%

Fixed Income $2,980,201 42.9% 45.0% 0.1% 2.9% -1.5% -2.9% 0.8%
         Bloomberg U.S. Aggregate Bond Index   -0.1% 2.0% -3.4% -4.5% 0.7%

Cash & Equivalents $316,255 4.6% 5.0% 0.4% 2.8% 4.1% 1.4% 1.5%
         T-Bills (90 Day) Index   0.5% 2.9% 4.1% 1.5% 1.6%

Total Composite $6,932,532 100.0% 100.0% 1.8% 10.8% 6.3% 5.0% 5.2%

Note: Returns greater than one year are annualized. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.
Note: Market Value percentages are adjusted to add to 100% due to rounding.
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Sheet1

		Domestic Equity		31.00%		$2,056,420

		International Equity		20.50%		$1,392,102

		Fixed Income		43.60%		$3,060,069

		Cash & Equivalents		4.90%		$286,509



		Total		100.00%		$6,795,100






Performance Summary

		The Catholic Foundation

		Agency - Balanced Portfolio

		Performance

		Data Format Version#: 1.3

		Asset Class / 		Market		Market		Target		 		 		Calendar		 		 		 

		Manager		Value		Value %		%		July		QTD		YTD		1Yr		3Yr		5Yr



		Domestic Equity		$2,187,483		31.6%		30.0%		3.2%		3.2%		21.9%		13.1%		13.4%		11.7%

		         S&P 500 Index				--		--		3.2%		3.2%		20.6%		13.0%		13.7%		12.2%



		International Equity		$1,448,593		20.9%		20.0%		3.5%		3.5%		14.7%		15.2%		9.6%		4.8%

		         EAFE Index (in US Dollar NET)				--		--		3.2%		3.2%		15.3%		16.8%		9.3%		4.5%



		Total Equity		$3,636,076		52.5%		50.0%		3.3%		3.3%		19.0%		13.9%		11.9%		9.0%



		Fixed Income		$2,980,201		42.9%		45.0%		0.1%		0.1%		2.9%		-1.5%		-2.9%		0.8%

		         Bloomberg U.S. Aggregate Bond Index				--		--		-0.1%		-0.1%		2.0%		-3.4%		-4.5%		0.7%



		Cash & Equivalents		$316,255		4.6%		5.0%		0.4%		0.4%		2.8%		4.1%		1.4%		1.5%

		         T-Bills (90 Day) Index				--		--		0.5%		0.5%		2.9%		4.1%		1.5%		1.6%



		Total Composite		$6,932,532		100.0%		100.0%		1.8%		1.8%		10.8%		6.3%		5.0%		5.2%





		Note: Returns greater than one year are annualized. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

		Note: Market Value percentages are adjusted to add to 100% due to rounding.





As Generated

		The Catholic Foundation

		Agency - Balanced Portfolio

		Composite Performance Summary as of 07/31/2023

		Data Format Version#: 1.3

		Asset Class / 				Beginning Mkt		Cash		Cash		Cash		Investment		Ending Mkt		Market		% of		Market		Target		Rebalance		Policy		Apr		May		Jun		 		 		Last		 		 		 		Fiscal		Calendar		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		Expense		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 				 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 				 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 						Since		Since				Incept		0 Qtr		3 Yr Risk		5 Yr Risk		Fund		Alpha		Returns

		Manager		Plan#		Value 05/01/2023		Flow In		Flow Out		Flow		Gain/Loss		Value		Value		Composite		Value %		%		Range		Range		2023		2023		2023		1Mo		QTD		Full Qtr		3 Mos		6 Mos		9 Mos		YTD		YTD		1Yr		2Yr		3Yr		4Yr		5Yr		6Yr		7Yr		8Yr		9Yr		10Yr		15Yr		20Yr		25Yr		Ratio		1993		1994		1995		1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		YTD		X Date		Incept				Date		Std Dev		Adj Ret		Adj Ret		Permkey		ID		Status



		Domestic Equity		12		$2,088,587		$0		$114,124		-$114,124		$213,019		$2,187,483		$2,187,483		100.0%		31.6%		30.0%						1.6%		0.4%		6.8%		3.2%		3.2%		9.0%		10.7%		14.0%		20.8%		21.9%		21.9%		13.1%		3.3%		13.4%		12.9%		11.7%		12.5%		13.0%		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		12.7%		21.2%		-5.2%		29.8%		19.8%		29.0%		-19.9%		21.9%		--		12.6%		 		Dec-15		0.0%		0.9%		0.7%		120873		CEQDOM 		  

		         S&P 500 Index																		--		--		--						1.6%		0.4%		6.6%		3.2%		3.2%		8.7%		10.5%		13.5%		20.1%		20.6%		20.6%		13.0%		3.8%		13.7%		13.3%		12.2%		12.9%		13.3%		12.3%		12.2%		12.7%		11.2%		10.1%		7.8%		--		10.1%		1.3%		37.5%		22.9%		33.4%		28.6%		21.0%		-9.2%		-11.9%		-22.1%		28.7%		10.9%		4.9%		15.8%		5.5%		-37.0%		26.4%		15.1%		2.1%		16.0%		32.4%		13.7%		1.4%		12.0%		21.8%		-4.4%		31.5%		18.4%		28.7%		-18.1%		20.6%		--		12.9%		 				0.0%		0.9%		0.8%		9		-SP5AD 		  



		International Equity		12		$1,422,158		$0		$41,419		-$41,419		$67,854		$1,448,592		$1,448,593		100.0%		20.9%		20.0%						2.2%		-4.1%		5.8%		3.5%		3.5%		3.7%		5.0%		5.6%		27.3%		14.7%		14.7%		15.2%		0.0%		9.6%		7.6%		4.8%		4.9%		7.3%		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		7.2%		26.9%		-16.0%		24.0%		11.4%		9.8%		-13.6%		14.7%		--		6.6%		 		Nov-15		0.0%		0.4%		0.2%		120876		CEQINT 		  

		         EAFE Index (in US Dollar NET)																		--		--		--						2.8%		-4.2%		4.6%		3.2%		3.2%		3.0%		3.4%		6.6%		28.4%		15.3%		15.3%		16.8%		0.0%		9.3%		6.4%		4.5%		4.9%		6.6%		4.7%		4.2%		5.2%		3.8%		6.6%		4.4%		--		32.6%		7.8%		11.2%		6.0%		1.8%		20.0%		27.0%		-14.2%		-21.4%		-15.9%		38.6%		20.2%		13.5%		26.3%		11.2%		-43.4%		31.8%		7.7%		-12.1%		17.3%		22.8%		-4.9%		-0.8%		1.0%		25.0%		-13.8%		22.0%		7.8%		11.3%		-14.5%		15.3%		--		5.6%		 				0.0%		0.4%		0.2%		64		-EAFEA 		  



		Total Equity		12		$3,510,745		$0		$155,543		-$155,543		$280,873		$3,636,075		$3,636,076		--		52.5%		50.0%						1.8%		-1.4%		6.4%		3.3%		3.3%		6.8%		8.4%		10.6%		23.3%		19.0%		19.0%		13.9%		2.0%		11.9%		10.8%		9.0%		9.5%		10.8%		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		10.4%		23.5%		-9.5%		27.5%		16.6%		21.0%		-17.5%		19.0%		--		10.2%		 		Nov-15		0.0%		0.7%		0.5%		120878		CEQUIT 		  



		Fixed Income		12		$3,079,059		$0		$75,295		-$75,295		-$23,563		$2,980,201		$2,980,201		100.0%		42.9%		45.0%						0.6%		-0.9%		0.0%		0.1%		0.1%		-0.3%		-0.8%		-0.6%		6.8%		2.9%		2.9%		-1.5%		-5.5%		-2.9%		-0.5%		0.8%		0.7%		1.3%		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		5.6%		6.0%		-1.4%		9.2%		6.5%		-1.2%		-12.2%		2.9%		--		1.7%		 		Dec-15		0.0%		-0.6%		-0.1%		120886		CFIXED 		  

		         Bloomberg U.S. Aggregate Bond Index																		--		--		--						0.6%		-1.1%		-0.4%		-0.1%		-0.1%		-0.8%		-1.5%		-1.0%		5.3%		2.0%		2.0%		-3.4%		-6.3%		-4.5%		-1.0%		0.7%		0.5%		0.3%		1.0%		1.2%		1.5%		2.7%		3.2%		3.9%		--		9.8%		-2.9%		18.5%		3.6%		9.7%		8.7%		-0.8%		11.6%		8.4%		10.3%		4.1%		4.3%		2.4%		4.3%		7.0%		5.2%		5.9%		6.5%		7.8%		4.2%		-2.0%		6.0%		0.5%		2.6%		3.5%		0.0%		8.7%		7.5%		-1.5%		-13.0%		2.0%		--		1.0%		 				0.0%		-0.8%		-0.1%		40		-SLH01 		  



		Cash & Equivalents		12		$287,626		$230,838		$206,198		$24,640		$3,989		$316,255		$316,255		100.0%		4.6%		5.0%						0.4%		0.4%		0.4%		0.4%		0.4%		1.2%		1.3%		2.4%		3.5%		2.8%		2.8%		4.1%		2.2%		1.4%		1.3%		1.5%		1.5%		1.4%		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		0.5%		1.0%		1.7%		2.1%		0.4%		0.0%		1.6%		2.8%		--		1.3%		 		Dec-15		0.0%		0.0%		-0.2%		120881		CCASHE 		  

		         T-Bills (90 Day) Index																		--		--		--						0.4%		0.4%		0.4%		0.5%		0.5%		1.3%		1.3%		2.5%		3.5%		2.9%		2.9%		4.1%		2.2%		1.5%		1.5%		1.6%		1.6%		1.4%		1.3%		1.1%		1.0%		0.7%		1.3%		1.8%		--		3.1%		4.2%		5.7%		5.3%		5.2%		5.1%		4.7%		6.0%		4.1%		1.7%		1.1%		1.2%		3.0%		4.8%		4.7%		1.8%		0.2%		0.1%		0.1%		0.1%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.3%		0.8%		1.9%		2.3%		0.6%		0.0%		1.5%		2.9%		--		1.3%		 				0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		119		-SBTB  		  



		Total Composite		12		$6,877,430		$230,838		$437,036		-$206,198		$261,299		$6,932,531		$6,932,532		--		100.0%		100.0%						1.2%		-1.1%		3.3%		1.8%		1.8%		3.4%		3.9%		5.1%		14.7%		10.8%		10.8%		6.3%		-1.3%		5.0%		5.5%		5.2%		5.3%		6.2%		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		7.7%		14.3%		-5.3%		17.5%		11.5%		10.3%		-14.1%		10.8%		--		6.0%		 		Nov-15		0.0%		0.3%		0.3%		120890		CTOTAL 		  





		Note: Returns greater than one year are annualized. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

		Note: Market Value percentages are adjusted to add to 100% due to rounding.

		Workbook generated by user 'mdiagne' using data path = 'N:\InvestmentTools\Data\' at 08/15/2023 10:48:53 am





Asset List





						Alpha				Display		Display		Include				LCG		Major		Sub

		Permkey		ID		ID		Name		IRR		TWR		in DOA		Obj 8		Style (Obj8V2)		Class		Class		Type

		0

		40059		-UNIFC		-UNIFC 		Avg Fixed Income - Core (Interm) Manager																R

		40119		-UNIIG		-UNIIG 		Avg Int'l Equity Growth Manager																R

		40068		-UNIIE		-UNIIE 		Avg International Equity Manager																R

		401		-UNILC		-UNILC 		Avg Large Cap Core Manager																R

		40072		-UNIMT		-UNIMT 		Avg Money Market Taxable Manager																R

		509664		BABF01		BABF01 		Baird Aggregate Bond Inst																R

		129986		*281LZ		BABF01 		Baird Aggregate Bond Inst		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE				DF:CORE						R

		40		-SLH01		-SLH01 		Bloomberg U.S. Aggregate Bond Index																R

		120881		*281EB		CCASHE 		Cash & Equivalents		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE										R

		651341		CRIE00		CRIE00 		Catholic Rspnsbl Invst Equity Idx Ins																R

		133019		*281NL		CRIE05 		Catholic Rspnsbl Invst Equity Idx Ins		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE				DE:LCC						R

		120865		*281DO		DODIX  		Dodge & Cox Income		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE				DF:CORE						R

		22240		DODGEI		DODGEI 		Dodge & Cox Income I																R

		120861		*281DK		DODFX  		Dodge & Cox International Stock		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE				IE:IE						R

		519825		DCIS00		DCIS00 		Dodge & Cox International Stock I																R

		120873		*281DW		CEQDOM 		Domestic Equity		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE										R

		64		-EAFEA		-EAFEA 		EAFE Index (US $ NET)																R

		119		-SBTB		-SBTB  		FTSE US Treasury Bill 3 Month Index																R

		120886		*281EG		CFIXED 		Fixed Income		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE										R

		53468		HALOIE		HALOIE 		Harding Loevner International Eq Instl																R

		120863		*281DM		HLIMX  		Harding Loevner International Eq Instl		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE				IE:IE						R

		120876		*281DZ		CEQINT 		International Equity		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE										R

		126132		*281KH		IPUG01 		Invesco Premier US Government Money Inst		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE				CASH:CASH						R

		628918		IPUG01		IPUG01 		Invesco Premier US Government Money Inst																R

		481		-MSWXG		-MSWXG 		MSCI World Index ex US Growth (US $)																R

		9		-SP5AD		-SP5AD 		S&P 500 Index																R

		120890		*23399		CTOTAL 		Total Composite		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE										R

		120878		*83498		CEQUIT 		Total Equity		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE										R





Problems and Warnings

		Problems and warnings on this sheet MAY be relevant to both the 'Performance Summary' sheet and the 'As Generated' sheet.

		There could be additional problems and warnings that are NOT shown that relate to the 'As Generated' sheet.

		Problems:

		Warning: Grand Total of MarketValPcts was 100.10%, so -0.1 was added to make total % come out to 100

		    for consistency -0.1% was also added to CTOTAL's largest component composite 'Fixed Income' 

		    for consistency -0.1% was also added to the component's largest underlying fund 'Dodge & Cox Income' 
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The Catholic Foundation Agency Pools – July 31, 2023
Growth Portfolio 

Current / (Target) Asset Allocation
Growth Portfolio Performance

Monthly Market Commentary
Markets had mixed results again during July with equity markets posting gains; however, some fixed income segments were negative due to rising interest rates. Total
nonfarm payroll employment rose by 187,000 in July missing economist expectations of 200,000. The unemployment rate decreased slightly to 3.5%; the unemployment
rate has ranged from 3.4% to 3.7% since March 2022. Inflation, as measured by the Consumer Price Index, rose 0.2% in July on a seasonally adjusted basis. Over the last
12-months, the Index increased 3.2%, which was slightly higher than June’s 3.0%. Real GDP within the U.S. increased at an annual rate of 2.4% during the second quarter of
2023 according to the “first” estimate released by the Bureau of Economic Analysis.

U.S. equities, as measured by the S&P 500 Index, increased +3.2% during July. Outside the U.S., equity markets were also positive as non-U.S. equity developed markets
(MSCI EAFE Index) returned +3.2%. Within fixed income, the broad market index was slightly negative for the month, -0.1%.

The Domestic Equity composite returned +3.2% in July, matching its benchmark.

The International Equity allocation outperformed its benchmark during the month, +3.4% vs. +3.2%.

The Growth Portfolio’s Fixed Income allocation returned +0.1% in July, beating the benchmark by 0.2%.

The Cash & Equivalents composite returned +0.4% during the month.

The Total Growth Portfolio returned +2.4% in July.

Domestic 
Equity
40.8%

(40.0%)

International Equity
30.4% 

(30.0%)

Fixed Income
24.2%

(25.0%)

Cash & Equivalents
4.6%

(5.0%)

Asset Class / Market Market Target  Calendar    
Manager Value Value % % July YTD 1Yr 3Yr 5Yr

Domestic Equity $4,488,117 40.8% 40.0% 3.2% 21.9% 13.1% 13.4% 11.6%
         S&P 500 Index   3.2% 20.6% 13.0% 13.7% 12.2%

International Equity $3,350,274 30.4% 30.0% 3.4% 14.7% 15.1% 9.5% 4.7%
         EAFE Index (in US Dollar NET)   3.2% 15.3% 16.8% 9.3% 4.5%

Total Equity $7,838,391 71.1% 70.0% 3.3% 18.8% 13.9% 11.9% 8.8%

Fixed Income $2,667,398 24.2% 25.0% 0.1% 3.0% -1.5% -2.8% 0.9%
         Bloomberg U.S. Aggregate Bond Index   -0.1% 2.0% -3.4% -4.5% 0.7%

Cash & Equivalents $510,136 4.6% 5.0% 0.4% 2.8% 4.1% 1.4% 1.5%
         T-Bills (90 Day) Index   0.5% 2.9% 4.1% 1.5% 1.6%

Total Composite $11,015,925 100.0% 100.0% 2.4% 14.0% 9.6% 7.6% 6.5%

Note: Returns greater than one year are annualized. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.
Note: Market Value percentages are adjusted to add to 100% due to rounding.
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Sheet1

		Domestic Equity		40.30%		$3,907,546

		International Equity		30.00%		$2,997,936

		Fixed Income		24.70%		$2,532,920

		Cash & Equivalents		5.00%		$346,924



		Total		100.00%		$9,785,326






Performance Summary

		The Catholic Foundation

		Agency - Growth Portfolio

		Performance

		Data Format Version#: 1.3

		Asset Class / 		Market		Market		Target		 		 		Calendar		 		 		 

		Manager		Value		Value %		%		July		QTD		YTD		1Yr		3Yr		5Yr



		Domestic Equity		$4,488,117		40.8%		40.0%		3.2%		3.2%		21.9%		13.1%		13.4%		11.6%

		         S&P 500 Index				--		--		3.2%		3.2%		20.6%		13.0%		13.7%		12.2%



		International Equity		$3,350,274		30.4%		30.0%		3.4%		3.4%		14.7%		15.1%		9.5%		4.7%

		         EAFE Index (in US Dollar NET)				--		--		3.2%		3.2%		15.3%		16.8%		9.3%		4.5%



		Total Equity		$7,838,391		71.1%		70.0%		3.3%		3.3%		18.8%		13.9%		11.9%		8.8%



		Fixed Income		$2,667,398		24.2%		25.0%		0.1%		0.1%		3.0%		-1.5%		-2.8%		0.9%

		         Bloomberg U.S. Aggregate Bond Index				--		--		-0.1%		-0.1%		2.0%		-3.4%		-4.5%		0.7%



		Cash & Equivalents		$510,136		4.6%		5.0%		0.4%		0.4%		2.8%		4.1%		1.4%		1.5%

		         T-Bills (90 Day) Index				--		--		0.5%		0.5%		2.9%		4.1%		1.5%		1.6%



		Total Composite		$11,015,925		100.0%		100.0%		2.4%		2.4%		14.0%		9.6%		7.6%		6.5%





		Note: Returns greater than one year are annualized. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

		Note: Market Value percentages are adjusted to add to 100% due to rounding.





As Generated

		The Catholic Foundation

		Agency - Growth Portfolio

		Composite Performance Summary as of 07/31/2023

		Data Format Version#: 1.3

		Asset Class / 				Beginning Mkt		Cash		Cash		Cash		Investment		Ending Mkt		Market		% of		Market		Target		Rebalance		Policy		Apr		May		Jun		 		 		Last		 		 		 		Fiscal		Calendar		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		Expense		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 				 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 				 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 						Since		Since				Incept		0 Qtr		3 Yr Risk		5 Yr Risk		Fund		Alpha		Returns

		Manager		Plan#		Value 05/01/2023		Flow In		Flow Out		Flow		Gain/Loss		Value		Value		Composite		Value %		%		Range		Range		2023		2023		2023		1Mo		QTD		Full Qtr		3 Mos		6 Mos		9 Mos		YTD		YTD		1Yr		2Yr		3Yr		4Yr		5Yr		6Yr		7Yr		8Yr		9Yr		10Yr		15Yr		20Yr		25Yr		Ratio		1993		1994		1995		1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		YTD		X Date		Incept				Date		Std Dev		Adj Ret		Adj Ret		Permkey		ID		Status



		Domestic Equity		11		$4,301,391		$0		$261,735		-$261,735		$448,461		$4,488,117		$4,488,117		100.0%		40.8%		40.0%						1.6%		0.4%		6.8%		3.2%		3.2%		9.0%		10.7%		14.0%		20.8%		21.9%		21.9%		13.1%		3.3%		13.4%		12.8%		11.6%		12.4%		13.0%		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		10.1%		21.2%		-5.2%		29.8%		19.7%		28.8%		-19.9%		21.9%		--		12.5%		 		Dec-15		0.0%		0.9%		0.7%		120872		CEQDOM 		  

		         S&P 500 Index																		--		--		--						1.6%		0.4%		6.6%		3.2%		3.2%		8.7%		10.5%		13.5%		20.1%		20.6%		20.6%		13.0%		3.8%		13.7%		13.3%		12.2%		12.9%		13.3%		12.3%		12.2%		12.7%		11.2%		10.1%		7.8%		--		10.1%		1.3%		37.5%		22.9%		33.4%		28.6%		21.0%		-9.2%		-11.9%		-22.1%		28.7%		10.9%		4.9%		15.8%		5.5%		-37.0%		26.4%		15.1%		2.1%		16.0%		32.4%		13.7%		1.4%		12.0%		21.8%		-4.4%		31.5%		18.4%		28.7%		-18.1%		20.6%		--		12.9%		 				0.0%		0.9%		0.8%		9		-SP5AD 		  



		International Equity		11		$3,276,108		$0		$84,448		-$84,448		$158,614		$3,350,274		$3,350,274		100.0%		30.4%		30.0%						2.2%		-4.1%		5.8%		3.4%		3.4%		3.7%		5.0%		5.6%		27.3%		14.7%		14.7%		15.1%		-0.1%		9.5%		7.6%		4.7%		4.9%		7.3%		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		6.9%		26.8%		-16.0%		24.0%		11.2%		9.8%		-13.6%		14.7%		--		6.7%		 		Dec-15		0.0%		0.4%		0.2%		120875		CEQINT 		  

		         EAFE Index (in US Dollar NET)																		--		--		--						2.8%		-4.2%		4.6%		3.2%		3.2%		3.0%		3.4%		6.6%		28.4%		15.3%		15.3%		16.8%		0.0%		9.3%		6.4%		4.5%		4.9%		6.6%		4.7%		4.2%		5.2%		3.8%		6.6%		4.4%		--		32.6%		7.8%		11.2%		6.0%		1.8%		20.0%		27.0%		-14.2%		-21.4%		-15.9%		38.6%		20.2%		13.5%		26.3%		11.2%		-43.4%		31.8%		7.7%		-12.1%		17.3%		22.8%		-4.9%		-0.8%		1.0%		25.0%		-13.8%		22.0%		7.8%		11.3%		-14.5%		15.3%		--		5.9%		 				0.0%		0.4%		0.2%		64		-EAFEA 		  



		Total Equity		11		$7,577,499		$0		$346,183		-$346,183		$607,075		$7,838,391		$7,838,391		--		71.1%		70.0%						1.8%		-1.5%		6.4%		3.3%		3.3%		6.7%		8.2%		10.3%		23.4%		18.8%		18.8%		13.9%		2.0%		11.9%		10.7%		8.8%		9.3%		10.6%		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		8.7%		23.6%		-9.9%		27.4%		16.1%		20.7%		-17.2%		18.8%		--		9.8%		 		Dec-15		0.0%		0.7%		0.5%		120877		CEQUIT 		  



		Fixed Income		11		$2,627,436		$59,832		$0		$59,832		-$19,870		$2,667,398		$2,667,398		100.0%		24.2%		25.0%						0.6%		-0.9%		0.1%		0.1%		0.1%		-0.3%		-0.8%		-0.5%		6.8%		3.0%		3.0%		-1.5%		-5.3%		-2.8%		-0.5%		0.9%		0.7%		1.4%		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		5.6%		6.1%		-1.5%		9.2%		6.5%		-1.2%		-11.9%		3.0%		--		1.9%		 		Jan-16		0.0%		-0.6%		-0.1%		120885		CFIXED 		  

		         Bloomberg U.S. Aggregate Bond Index																		--		--		--						0.6%		-1.1%		-0.4%		-0.1%		-0.1%		-0.8%		-1.5%		-1.0%		5.3%		2.0%		2.0%		-3.4%		-6.3%		-4.5%		-1.0%		0.7%		0.5%		0.3%		1.0%		1.2%		1.5%		2.7%		3.2%		3.9%		--		9.8%		-2.9%		18.5%		3.6%		9.7%		8.7%		-0.8%		11.6%		8.4%		10.3%		4.1%		4.3%		2.4%		4.3%		7.0%		5.2%		5.9%		6.5%		7.8%		4.2%		-2.0%		6.0%		0.5%		2.6%		3.5%		0.0%		8.7%		7.5%		-1.5%		-13.0%		2.0%		--		1.1%		 				0.0%		-0.8%		-0.1%		40		-SLH01 		  



		Cash & Equivalents		11		$302,548		$346,183		$143,099		$203,084		$4,505		$510,136		$510,136		100.0%		4.6%		5.0%						0.4%		0.4%		0.4%		0.4%		0.4%		1.2%		1.3%		2.4%		3.5%		2.8%		2.8%		4.1%		2.2%		1.4%		1.3%		1.5%		1.5%		1.4%		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		0.5%		1.0%		1.7%		2.1%		0.4%		0.0%		1.6%		2.8%		--		1.3%		 		Jan-16		0.0%		0.0%		-0.2%		120880		CCASHE 		  

		         T-Bills (90 Day) Index																		--		--		--						0.4%		0.4%		0.4%		0.5%		0.5%		1.3%		1.3%		2.5%		3.5%		2.9%		2.9%		4.1%		2.2%		1.5%		1.5%		1.6%		1.6%		1.4%		1.3%		1.1%		1.0%		0.7%		1.3%		1.8%		--		3.1%		4.2%		5.7%		5.3%		5.2%		5.1%		4.7%		6.0%		4.1%		1.7%		1.1%		1.2%		3.0%		4.8%		4.7%		1.8%		0.2%		0.1%		0.1%		0.1%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.3%		0.8%		1.9%		2.3%		0.6%		0.0%		1.5%		2.9%		--		1.3%		 				0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		119		-SBTB  		  



		Total Composite		11		$10,507,483		$406,015		$489,282		-$83,267		$591,710		$11,015,926		$11,015,925		--		100.0%		100.0%						1.5%		-1.3%		4.6%		2.4%		2.4%		4.7%		5.7%		7.2%		18.3%		14.0%		14.0%		9.6%		0.2%		7.6%		7.5%		6.5%		6.8%		7.9%		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		7.9%		18.2%		-7.3%		21.4%		12.9%		14.0%		-15.1%		14.0%		--		7.5%		 		Dec-15		0.0%		0.5%		0.4%		120889		CTOTAL 		  





		Note: Returns greater than one year are annualized. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

		Note: Market Value percentages are adjusted to add to 100% due to rounding.

		Workbook generated by user 'mdiagne' using data path = 'N:\InvestmentTools\Data\' at 08/15/2023 10:43:36 am





Asset List





						Alpha				Display		Display		Include				LCG		Major		Sub

		Permkey		ID		ID		Name		IRR		TWR		in DOA		Obj 8		Style (Obj8V2)		Class		Class		Type

		0

		40059		-UNIFC		-UNIFC 		Avg Fixed Income - Core (Interm) Manager																R

		40119		-UNIIG		-UNIIG 		Avg Int'l Equity Growth Manager																R

		40068		-UNIIE		-UNIIE 		Avg International Equity Manager																R

		401		-UNILC		-UNILC 		Avg Large Cap Core Manager																R

		40072		-UNIMT		-UNIMT 		Avg Money Market Taxable Manager																R

		509664		BABF01		BABF01 		Baird Aggregate Bond Inst																R

		129985		*281LY		BABF01 		Baird Aggregate Bond Inst		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE				DF:CORE						R

		40		-SLH01		-SLH01 		Bloomberg U.S. Aggregate Bond Index																R

		120880		*281EA		CCASHE 		Cash & Equivalents		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE										R

		651341		CRIE00		CRIE00 		Catholic Rspnsbl Invst Equity Idx Ins																R

		133018		*281NK		CRIE04 		Catholic Rspnsbl Invst Equity Idx Ins		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE				DE:LCC						R

		120864		*281DN		DODIX  		Dodge & Cox Income		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE				DF:CORE						R

		22240		DODGEI		DODGEI 		Dodge & Cox Income I																R

		120860		*281DJ		DODFX  		Dodge & Cox International Stock		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE				IE:IE						R

		519825		DCIS00		DCIS00 		Dodge & Cox International Stock I																R

		120872		*281DV		CEQDOM 		Domestic Equity		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE										R

		64		-EAFEA		-EAFEA 		EAFE Index (US $ NET)																R

		119		-SBTB		-SBTB  		FTSE US Treasury Bill 3 Month Index																R

		120885		*281EF		CFIXED 		Fixed Income		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE										R

		53468		HALOIE		HALOIE 		Harding Loevner International Eq Instl																R

		120862		*281DL		HLIMX  		Harding Loevner International Eq Instl		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE				IE:IE						R

		120875		*281DY		CEQINT 		International Equity		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE										R

		126129		*281KG		IPUG01 		Invesco Premier US Government Money Inst		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE				CASH:CASH						R

		628918		IPUG01		IPUG01 		Invesco Premier US Government Money Inst																R

		481		-MSWXG		-MSWXG 		MSCI World Index ex US Growth (US $)																R

		9		-SP5AD		-SP5AD 		S&P 500 Index																R

		120889		*22399		CTOTAL 		Total Composite		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE										R

		120877		*83398		CEQUIT 		Total Equity		FALSE		TRUE		TRUE										R





Problems and Warnings

		Problems and warnings on this sheet MAY be relevant to both the 'Performance Summary' sheet and the 'As Generated' sheet.

		There could be additional problems and warnings that are NOT shown that relate to the 'As Generated' sheet.

		Problems:

		Warning: Grand Total of MarketValPcts was 99.90%, so 0.1 was added to make total % come out to 100

		    for consistency 0.1% was also added to CTOTAL's largest component composite 'Domestic Equity' 

		    for consistency 0.1% was also added to the component's largest underlying fund 'Catholic Rspnsbl Invst Equity Idx Ins' 
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